 OMB No. 0581-0320
1
Micro-Grants for Food Security Program
Fiscal Year 2021 Request for Applications
Funding Opportunity Number: USDA-AMS-TM-MGFSP-G-21-0010
Publication Date: March 23, 2021
Application Due Date: May 24, 2021 – 11:59 PM Eastern Time
2

#4 and #5 Not applicable.
# 8c Organizational Data
Universal Numbering System
(DUNS)
Applicant DUNS# for the Organization submitting the application. See D&B
Request a DUNS Number.
NOTE: Applicants that apply for a grant must be capable of managing and
monitoring Federal funds and project activities and outcomes. Recipients
cannot transfer the award to another recipient organization once a grant is
awarded (you may not apply under one DUNS number and switch to
another later). Refer to section 4.6.1 Obtain a DUNS Number of this RFA.
#8d Address Enter the State department of agriculture street address as it appears in
SAM.gov. P.O. Boxes will not be accepted. Enter a 9-digit zip code.
#10 Name of Federal Agency AMS, USDA
#11 Catalog of Federal Domestic
Assistance (Assistance Listing)
Number
Enter 10.179 – Micro-Grants for Food Security Program.
#12 Funding Opportunity
Number
Enter USDA-AMS-TM-MGFSP-G-21-0010
Ensure you are applying for the correct grant program.
#13 Competition Identification
Number
Not applicable.
#14 Areas Affected by Project  Enter cities, counties, States affected by project.
#15 Descriptive Title of
Applicant’s Project
Enter “MGFSP 2021 Application”.
#16a Congressional Districts for
Applicant
Enter the Congressional district where your main office is located.
#16b Congressional Districts for
Program/Project
Enter the Congressional district where your project will be implemented.
Write “All” if the projects will be implemented in more than one location.
#17 Proposed Project Start Date
and End Date
Your grant period cannot be more than 48 months (4 years) in length. Start
date must begin no later than September 30, 2021 and end no later than
September 29, 2025.
#18 Estimated Funding Total Federal funds requested.
#19 Is Applicant Subject to
Review by State Under Executive
Order 12372 Process?
See section 4.4 Intergovernmental Review.
10
4.2.2 GRANT ADMINISTRATION NARRATIVE (REQUIRED)
Required: The Grant Administration Narrative must be submitted as a PDF and attached to the Grants.gov
application package using the “Add Attachments” button under SF-424 item #15. Handwritten applications or